SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 2

June 16, 2003 – Offered by Committee on Agriculture, Financial Institutions and Insurance.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 3: delete "1." and substitute "1m.".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 5: delete "1." and substitute "1m.".
- **3.** Page 3, line 15: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 3m.** 109.09 (2) (c) 1. of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 109.09 **(2)** (c) 1. In this paragraph:
- 7 a. "Commercial lending institution" has the meaning given for "financial institution" in s. 234.01 (5k).
- 9 b. "Financial institution" has the meaning given in s. 69.30 (1) (b).".
- **4.** Page 4, line 4: delete "institution, as" and substitute "institution".
- **5.** Page 4, line 5: delete "defined in s. 69.30 (1) (b),".

- **6.** Page 4, line 14: delete "as defined in s. 69.30 (1) (b),".
- **7.** Page 40, line 25: after "section 109.09 (2) (c)" insert "1. and".
- **8.** Page 41, line 10: delete "2." and substitute "1., 2.,".

4 (END)